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Junior Ladies ¢ Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo)

Name

1 Silvia Nemesio
2 Elizabeth Soler
3 Viviana D'Alessandro
4 Carolina Andrade
5 Mireia Faiges Gil
6 Justine Laugier
7 Talitha Hass
8 Janna Buelhoff
9 Lucrecia Magali Rocchetti
10 Julia Ventura Rey
11 Shauna McCullough
12 Danaja Cerne
13 Crystal Roseborough
14 Kailah Macri
15 Diana Ferreira
16 Melissa Batres
17 Allison Gonzalez
18 Sylvia Piskorus
19 Tina Ozebek
20 Alejandra Navarro
21 Juliana Almeida
22 Reut Kestenbaum
23 Miki Fujikura
24 Kasey Murdoch
25 Jessica Maloney

Nation

ITA
ARG
ITA
POR
ESP
FRA
BRA
GER
ARG
ESP
USA
SLO
USA
CAN
POR
MEX
COL
NED
SLO
MEX
BRA
ISR
JPN
NZL
AUS

Points

512.000
502.900
499.800
462.400
464.700
452.900
450.400
448.200
445.500
440.200
426.100
430.100
421.300
422.900
409.300
399.700
395.800
395.300
389.400
391.900
393.400
380.800
384.500
359.700
351.700

M.V.

24.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
15.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Rule

S.M.V.
S.M.V.

S.M.V.
S.M.V.

1
1
2
3
9
4
8
5
7

6
10
"
13
14
12
15
16
19
17
18
20
21
22
23
25
24

NS oo hRANW=aN

R NN = = N =R = =
A OV 2 LWL OO NDNOCOOoPR~DN w
N
=

Junior Ladies * Combined Result / Resultado Combinada

Name

1 Silvia Nemesio

2 Lucrecia Magali Rocchetti
3 Carolina Andrade

4 Danaja Cerne

5 Kailah Macri

6 Justine Laugier

7 Juliana Almeida

8 Tina Ozebek

9 Miki Fujikura

Referee
Norio lwakata

Assistant

Nation

ITA
ARG
POR
SLO
CAN
FRA
BRA
SLO
JPN

Lorraine Norton

CIPA

CIPA

Points

967.800
878.900
885.200
850.100
843.100
832.300
791.000
791.800
747.100

Judge 1 Rudiger Graf

M.V.
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Rule

Judge 2  Billy Mastriano
Judge 3 David Wei
Judge 4  Leigh Hudson-Coe
Judge 5 Edith De Figueiredo
Judge 6 Carole Mould

Judge 7 Dimphy Kuijs
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FI@RS FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE ROLLER SPORTS

COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.L.PA.)

Federation Internationale de

Roller Sports

16" Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships
Portimao / Portugal  22™ - 26" November 2010

Junior Men's ¢ Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo)

Name

1 Dario Betti

2 Gustavo Casado

3 Andrea Girotto

4 Clayton Rhoads

5 Pierre Meriel

6 Carlos Radtke

7 Bruno Colaco

8 John Burchfield

9 Jose Luis Valero Barcelo
10 Valter Silva

11 Christopher Fox
12 Juan Carlos Padilla Felix

Referee
Nicola Genchi

Assistant
Margaret Brooks

Nation
ITA

BRA
ITA

USA
FRA
BRA
POR
USA
ESP
POR
GBR
MEX

CIPA

CIPA

Points

518.100

M.V.
11.0

503.400 10.0

503.000
453.200
450.900
447.600
423.500
416.300
415.200
410.500
388.700
372.000

Judge 1  Eduardo Hierro
Judge 2 Sonia Malaguti

9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Rule

Judge 3 Maxine McKenzie

Judge 4 Marian Casafia
Judge 5 Karen Aronis
Judge 6 Mario Lago
Judge 7 Hugu Guerrero
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Junior Men's * Combined Result / Resultado Combinada

Name
1 Gustavo Casado

2 Pierre Meriel

3 Carlos Radtke
Referee
Nicola Genchi
Assistant

Margaret Brooks

Nation
BRA
FRA
BRA

CIPA

CIPA

Points

937.600
846.300
792.600

M.V.
2.0
1.0
0.0

Rule

Judge 1  Eduardo Hierro

Judge 2 Sonia Malaguti

Judge 3 Maxine McKenzie
Judge 4 Marian Casafia

Judge 5 Karen Aronis
Judge 6 Mario Lago
Judge 7 Hugu Guerrero
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